
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1896

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.07.2019


SURAT RAILWAY STATION PROJECT


1896. SHRIMATI DARSHANA VIKRAM JARDOSH:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the current status of the World Class Surat Railway

Station project; and


(b) the reasons for the delay in the progress of the project?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a) & (b): Tenders for redevelopment of Surat Railway Station were invited and opened on 08
th

 January 2019. However, no Bids were received. Tender has been reinvited.

******

